Management fee income from

– an associated company 72 72
– a third party 117 171

Rental income from
– related companies 99 55
– a third party 4 –

Commission income from
– a related company and an associated company 515 376
– a third party 21 38

892 767------------ ------------

Total revenues 271,261 297,555

– 3 –

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION
Primary reporting segment – business segment

Six months ended 30 June 2004
Freight

forwarding/
logistics System Group

Garment services consultancy Elimination total
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Segment revenues
External revenue 264,221 5,853 295 – 270,369
Inter segment revenue – 3,073 819 (3,892) –

264,221 8,926 1,114 (3,892) 270,369

Segment results 15,337 2,482 62 – 17,881

Finance costs (428)
Share of profits less losses of

associated companies 343
Share of profits less losses of

jointly controlled entities (271)

Profit before taxation 17,525
Taxation (4,398)

Profit after taxation 13,127
Minority interests (7)

Profit attributable to shareholders 13,120

Six months ended 30 June 2003
Freight

forwarding/
logistics System Group

Garment services consultancy Elimination total
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Segment revenues
External revenue 280,980 15,630 178 – 296,788
Inter segment revenue – 2,583 976 (3,559) –

280,980 18,213 1,154 (3,559) 296,788

Segment results 18,804 1,420 (703) – 19,521

Finance costs (733)
Share of profits less losses of

associated companies 377
Share of profits less losses of

jointly controlled entities 86

Profit before taxation 19,251
Taxation (5,548)

Profit after taxation 13,703
Minority interests (37)

Profit attributable to shareholders 13,666

Secondary reporting segment – geographical segment
The Group’s revenue is mainly derived from customers located in the United States, Asia and Europe,
while the Group’s business activities are conducted predominantly in Hong Kong, the People’s Republic
of China (the “PRC”), Commonwealth of Northern Mariana Islands and the Philippines.